SMF5V0
Transient Voltage Suppressor Data sheet
●Outline
VRWM 5 V
PPP 200 W
IPP 21.7 A
●Feature ●Inner Circuit
High reliability

Storage temperature Tstg - -65 150 ℃
ESD capability VESD IEC61000-4-2
Air - 30 kV
Contact - 30 kV
1/6 2025/02/13_Rev.008© 2025- ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
SMFxxV Series 　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　　 Data sheet
●Characteristic (Ta = 25ºC)
Part Number
Symbol
Breakdown voltage Reverse Current Clamping voltage Reverse Stand-off voltage
VBR(V)(1) IR(μA) VCL(V) VRWM(V)
MIN. IT(mA) MAX. VR(V) MAX. IPP(A) MAX.
SMF5V0 6.40 40 5.0 5.0 9.2 21.7 5.0
SMF6V0 6.67 40 26 6.0 10.3 19.4 6.0
SMF6V5 7.72 40 20 6.5 11.2 17.9 6.5
SMF7V0 7.78 40 3.0 7.0 12.0 16.7 7.0
SMF7V5 8.33 40 0.1 7.5 12.9 15.5 7.5
SMF8V0 8.89 40 0.1 8.0 13.6 14.7 8.0
SMF9V0 10.0 40 0.1 9.0 15.4 13.0 9.0
SMF10V 11.1 20 0.1 10 17.0 11.8 10
SMF11V 12.2 20 0.1 11 18.2 11.0 11
SMF12V 13.3 20 0.1 12 19.9 10.1 12
SMF13V 14.4 20 0.1 13 21.5 9.3 13
SMF14V 15.6 20 0.1 14 23.2 8.6 14
SMF15V 16.7 20 0.1 15 24.4 8.2 15
SMF16V 17.2 20 0.1 16 26.0 7.7 16
SMF17V 18.9 20 0.1 17 27.6 7.2 17
SMF18V 20.0 20 0.1 18 29.2 6.8 18
SMF20V 22.2 10 0.1 20 32.4 6.2 20
SMF22V 24.4 10 0.1 22 35.5 5.6 22
SMF24V 26.7 10 0.1 24 38.9 5.1 24
SMF26V 28.9 10 0.1 26 42.1 4.8 26
SMF28V 31.1 10 0.1 28 45.4 4.4 28
SMF30V 33.3 10 0.1 30 48.4 4.1 30
SMF33V 36.7 10 0.1 33 53.3 3.8 33
Note(1) VBR test time is 40ms.
●Marking
Part Number Marking Part Number Marking
SMF5V0 AW SMF15V NW